## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed

#### **APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT**

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: La Veta Oil & Gas, LLC			License Number: 32432 ~	
Operator Address: P.O. Box 780	middle	lburg VA	1 20118	
Contact Person: Bennie C. Griffin			Phone Number: ( 620 ) 458 - 9222	
Lease Name & Well No.: Allen #10			Pit Location (QQQQ): JAN # 1	
Type of Pit:	Pit is:		NW 1/4 N. SE SW	
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Proposed	Existing	Sec. 13 Twp. 22 R. 12	
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	If Existing, date of		1870 Feet from V North / South Line of Section	
	October 15, 200 Pit capacity:	<u> </u>	1560 Feet from East / West Line of Section	
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	350	0 (bbls)	Stafford County	
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water	Area? <b>⊘</b> Ýes □	 ] No	Chloride concentration:mg/l	
Is the better below record level?	Artificial Liner?	· · · · · ·	(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)	
Is the bottom below ground level?  V Yes No	Yes 🗸	No	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?  Bentonite Gel	
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):7	70	·· 70		
	om ground level to de		4	
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the		· · ·	edures for periodic maintenance and determining	
material, thickness and installation procedure			ncluding any special monitoring.	
n/a		n/a		
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile	of pit	Depth to shallo Source of infor	west fresh water	
202 feet Depth of water well	<b>90</b> feet	measu	redwell owner electric log KDWR	
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:		_	over and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:	
Producing Formation:		F	al utilized in drilling/workover: bentonite gel and cuttings	
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of working pits to be utilized: one (reserve pit)		
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment	procedure: allow to evaporate and backfill with dozer.	
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all flow into the pit? Yes No	spilled fluids to	Drill pits must t	pe closed within 365 days of spud date.	
I hereby certify that the above state	ments are true and o	correct to the best	of my knowledge and belief.  RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS O	
July 26, 2007		$\mathcal{I}$	JUL 2 6 2007	
Date		S	ignature of Applicant of Agent CONSTRUCTION DIVISION	
	KCC	OFFICE USE OI	WICHITA, KS	
ر ار	ber: <b>/5-/85-2</b>			
Date Received: 1/24/67 Permit Num	ber: <b>/5-/85-2</b> 3	Permi	t Date: \$ 2 67 Lease Inspection: Y Yes No	



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

August 2, 2007

Mr. Bennie C. Griffin La Veta Oil & Gas, LLC PO Box 780 Middleburg, VA 20118

RE:

Haul-Off Pit Application Allen Lease Well No. 10 NW/4 Sec. 13-22S-12W Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Griffin:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off pit shall be constructed <u>without slots</u>, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the haul-off pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely.

Kathy Haynes

**Environmental Protection and Remediation Department** 

cc: district office

63U (Rev. 1993)

#### OIL AND GAS LEASE



				IL ANL	, GAS	LEASE	www.kbo.com · Maggraph com
AGREEME	NT, Made and	entered into	he <u>25th</u>	day of	Januar	<b>y</b>	
by and between	George	D. Sur	iday and Jai	n M. Sun	day, hu	sband an	d wife
whose mailing add	is <u>972</u>	5 Swar	z Rd., Edw	ardsvill	<u>e, KS</u>	66111-15	03 hereinnfter called Lessor (whether one or more).
and LaVet	e Oil &	Gas, L	CC				
							hereinafter caller Leasur:
is here acknowledged investigating, ex- constituent product	pioring by 100 u, injecting 326 to produce, and ared therefrom.	physical and water, other	other means, prospec fluids, and air into sut , treat, manufacture, p and otherwise cating i	ting diffiling, m mufface surve, l	laying and ope laying pipe line	in contained, hen making for and pr m, storing off, bu d oil. Bould hydro ig described land	offiam (5 O O ) in hand paid, receipt of which they grams, itemes and six embisively unto leases for the purpose reducing all, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective ilding tanks, power stations, telephone lines, and other surcourse carbons, gases and their respective constituent products and other together with any reversionary rights and after-acquired interest. S described as follows to-wis.
Northwest	Quarter	( NW/4	) except we	llbores	located	as foll	ows:
							st Quarter (NE/ NW/4 NW/4);
Northwest	Quarter	of the	Northwest	Qarter	of the	Northwes	t Quarter (NW/4 NW/4 NW/4);
Southeast	Qarter	of the	Northeast	Qarter c	of the N	orthwest	Quarter (SE/4 NE/4 NW/4), gll
In Section	13	_ Township .	225	_ Bange	12₩	and contain	ning acres, more or less, and all
eccretions thereto.	the tweevisions l	errin contain	ed this lease shall re	nain in force fo	r a term of		are from this date (called "primary term"), and as long thereafter
as oil, liquid hydro	curbone, gas or	other respect	ive constituent produc d lessee covenants an	ts, or any of the	em, le produces	bael bier mort i	or land with which said land is peoled.
	liver to the cre				leases may rom	nect wells on said	d land, the equal one-signth (6) part of all oil produced and saved
at the market price	my lesson for gr r at the well, (b	ut, as to gas	sold by leases, in to e	vegt more than • to be made m	i one-eighth (A santhly, Where	d of the processes	sed in the manufacture of any products therefrom, one-eighth (%), received by lessee from such asket, for the gas sold, used off the producing gas only is not sold or used, lessee may pay or tender made it will be considered that rate is being produced within the
meaning of the pre This lease of this lease or an	may be mainted	ph. ined during	the primary term here	of without fact to drill such w	ther payment of	or drilling operat	ions. If the lesses shall commence to drill a well within the term ble diligence and dispatch, and if all or gas, or either of them, be
found in paying qu If said less	antities, this le or owns a less	ane shall cont interest in ti	inste and be in force w se above described las	ith like effect a ad than the ma	a (fauch well ) tire and andiv	req peca cembies	ed within the term of years first psentioned. state therein, then the royalties herein provided for shall be paid
			or's interest bears to ( cost, gas, oil and wa			lessee's operation	thereon, except water from the wells of lessor.
			ury lessee's pipe lines feet to the house or b				of large
Lessee shu	ll pay for dame	ges cacaed by	lessee's operations to	<del></del>	on said hind.		
If the esta	te of either pu	ty hereto ia	emigned, and the pri	vilege of sasign	ning in whole	or in part is exp	ling the right to draw and remove casing.  tressly allowed, the covenants haved shall extend to their heirs,  retails or royalties shall be banding on the lessee until after the  ease, in which or in part, lessee shall be reheved of all obligations
			arwing subsequent to thiver to lessor or plac			ees covering any	portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby
ourrender this least	or implied on	tion or portion counts of this	is and be relieved of a Llone aball be subject	II obligations a t to all Federal	s to the screeg and State Lav	re autrendered. en Executive Ora	ders. Raiss or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated,
in whole or in part Regulation.	, nor lessee hei	d liable in da	mages. for failure to r	amphy sherewit	h, if complian	ce is prevented b	y, or if such fallure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or
any movigages, tan aigned lessors, for	iee or other list Eksmae)vas an:	us on the abov I their heirs,	e described lands in	the event of de a, hereby surre	tault of payros inder and relea	ent by Jeasor, and use all right of d	s shall have the right at any time to reduce for leaver, by payment i be subregated to the rights of the holder tharred, and the under- ower and homestead in the premises described herein, in so far seen
Leneue, at	its potion, is he	reby given th	e right and power to I	onel or combine	the acreage o	overed by this le	see or any portion thereof with other land, lease or leases in the develop and operate said lease premises so as to promote the
conservation of oil or units not exceed record in the conv pooled into a tract found on the poole- royalties elsewhere	gas er ether i ling 40 ecres er eyancs records or unit shall t d acresge, it sh herein specifi	winerale in a sch in the eve of the count e treated, for all be treated ed, lessor shi	ed under and that ma not of an oil well, or le in which the land l all purposes except tr as if production is he	y be produced into a unit or un territ: leased in territ: leased in the payment of r d from this lease tion from a un	from said premate not exceed a situated an i ayalties on per e, whether the sit so pooled o	nime, such peolis ing 640 acres enc instrument identi adaction from the well or wells be l well such portion	If to be of tracts constiguous to one another and to be into a unit him the event of a gas well. Leave shall execute the writing and fifting and describing the ponde acrange. The critic acreage so is pouled unit, as if it were included in this leave. If production is located on the premises covered by this leave we not. In lieu of the is of the royalty aripulated herein as the amount of this acreage.
		-	-050/50				
	,,,,,		ECEIVED PORATION COM	MUSSIM			Lu Ann Brister
	₹ <del>VA</del> I	ISAS CON	FORMION COM				Register of Deeds Stafford County, KS
		AU	G 0 1 2007	•		Recei	Book: 191 Page: 170 pt 4: 3859 Total Fees: \$12.60 Recorded: 2 Data Recorded: 4/12/2006 9:37:24 PM
			RVATION DIVISI				
N WITNE	SS WHEREOF	for undersig	MICHITA KS	Event as of the	day and year !	Ere: above नरांधक	a. ,
7,	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$				$\Box$	Man M	· Acada.
GEORGE D.	SUNDAY			· · · ·	- JAN	M, SUND	AX
					-/-		<u>′</u>
					_( _/_		

S.q

9796-789 043

enethe V To 10 Pull q86:S1 70 10 guA

Print - Close Window

## YAHOO! MAIL

"Jan M. Sunday, M.A." <jan.sunday@sbcglobal.net> From:

"'edna ziegler'" <ziegleredna@sbcglobal.net> To:

jan.sunday@sbcglobal.net, georgejans@aol.com CC:

Subject: RE: Mud pit agreement from Bennie Griffin

Thu, 26 Jul 2007 05:41:01 -0500 Date:

Electronically signed below by Jan M. Sunday.

From: edna ziegier [mailto:ziegieredna@sbcglobal.net]

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 3:58 PM

To: jan.sunday@sboglobal.net

Subject: Mud pit agreement from Bennie Griffin

I give LaVeta Oil & Gas permission to put drilling mud in the reserve pit on my property, the Jan #1 (NW1/4 of Section 13-T22S-R12W Stafford County, Kansas).

Jan M. Sunday

Jan Sunday July 23, 2007

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

> > JUL 2 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

# 5-185-23439-00-00

# KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR BRIAN J. MOLINE, CHAIR ROBERT E. KREMBIEL, COMMISSIONER MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

## HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION FILING REQUIREMENTS

<b>82-</b> 3- <b>6</b> 07.		DISP	OSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.	
(a)		Each	operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or	pit contents:
	(1)		we the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;	approved by the commission or to
	(2)	requi	se of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well comple irements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was goletion of the well; or	ted according to the alternate I enerated during the drilling and
	(3)		se of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the com de any of the following:	mission. The requirements may
		(A)	Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requ	uirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
		(B)	removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area	approved by the commission;
		(C)	removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the permission from the landowner has been obtained; or	on acreage owned by the same same operator, if prior written
		(D)	removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area appro	ved by the department.
(b)		Each	violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:	RECEIVED
	(1)		000 penalty for the first violation;	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
	(2) (3)		500 penalty for the second violation; and 500 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.	JUL 2 6 2007

#### Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area:	☐ Yes	▼ No
---	-------	------

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:

Yes No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another **producing** lease or unit operated by the same operator: Yes \sum No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be located, to the haul-off pit application.

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211 www.kcc.state.ks.us

Por KCC	Uee:	
Ellepsivo	Date .	 -
District #	-11.	

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

### Form C-1 December 2002 Form must be Typed

Hapsivo Dato			OIL & GAS CONS			Form must be Signed
SA? The No			NOTICE OF IN	TENT TO DRILL	olna well	AK blanke must be Filled
ž. 🗀 🗅		Must be	approved by KCC live	(5) days prior to commend	VAIN TOU	
	October	22	2006	Spot		Eest
peoted Spud Dalo		day	yee/	NW 1/4	Seo Twp. 22	_8. R. 12
	การกลิ่ง	UMP	,,,,	1970	term I N /	S Line of Section
ERATOR: Licenson	32432		<u> </u>	1580	feet fromE /	W Line of Section
1 - 1/414 CM A 19/	a ILC				gularirrogular?	
DO Box 780						
				(Note: Los	ede well an the Section Plat o	u (deficad avra)
ntect Person Mr. Ber	NEW C. Griffin			County: Stafford		Well #:1
1-620-468-922	>			Loseo Nome: Jan	T T	
iona			<del></del>		ell	Yes VN
ONTRACTOR Licens	33323			Is this a Proreted / Sp	aced Field?	Ties (X)
Petromark Dril	ling, LLC (Rio #	2)(2	The state of the s	Yarget Formation(s):	ADURKIO 770 6+ 1	Eman S
Ame Lettolitety Die				This to peak a server	boundary:	1001 MS
Well Drilled For:	WAR CIAS		ppe Equipment:	Ground Sunson Elevai	iicii:	You X N
	Anc I Infet	d [	Mud Rotary	Water wall within one-	quator mile:	702 N
	rage Pool	Exi.	Air Plothiny	Public water supply we	of within one mile:	
DWO DIS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	zal lac	Cable			
Highlands	of Holes Calve	•		Owners to bottom of US	sable water: - 12Y- 3. Y	
Othor				Surface Pipe by Altern	name: 🔲 1 🔲 2 sasa	<b>w</b> t
_						
OWWD: aid well listo	rmation as tollows:				LINE LEGISLA	
				"	. 3300 1004	
				Formation at Total Di	PIT :	
Original Completion	1 Date:	Original	10.0	Water Souther for Onl	have Obertainmen	
			Yes V No	Wes Fee	m Pand Other	nit
Directional, Deviewed o	L MONOCHINE MANAGE			- DWR Pormit 4: Con	itractor to Apply for Per	wp [7] :
Diructional, Cavabet o If Yoc, trub vortical day	oth'			-	(Note: Apply for Permit with D	~~ [Yok [Y]
Bottom Hole Location:				Will Corps be laken?	l.	
KCC DKT #:				ti You, proposed zon	M:	
A COLUMN TOWN !	MWAIINE DOMESTIC	100 Annuaria	III water	FFIDAVII al plugging of this well will c	CONTROL WITH IN SUR, SO ON .	<b>~</b>
K it Silved star me.	anista district offi	pe ariar t	o spudding of well; frill s <i>hall be</i> posted on	- a-Miss ele:		
2. A copy of the 3. The minimum strough all une 4. If the well is 0.5. The appropriate all an ALTERN.	amount of surface opposition of surface make opposition of surface with district office with ATE II COMPLETION Amends "B" + E	pipe as s rials plus s ment between the notific ON, produ- autem Ka	pecified below effeld in imminium of 20 teet in sen the operator and if ad before well in either action pipe shall be con mass surface casing o	oach drilling rig:  e eef by dirculating demant to the underlying formation he district office on plug los plugged or production casi nonted from below any use rder #133,891-C. which up half be plugged. In all cas put of my knowledge-and be	ing is comented in; able water to surface within piles to the KCC District 3 see, NOTHY district office	1 120 days of spud date. Bros. stomats it coment prior to any comenting.
Dale: 9/18/2	eignatur	p of Open	etor or Agent: Robin	D. Roach	[RIS:	
				Remember 10:	cation (form CDP-1) with int	ent to Orli);
For KCC Use ON				File acresce atti	button plat according to field	d proration orders;
API # 15 *						
Conductor pipe 14	quied					
ASSESSMENT SUSTACE	pipe required		1961 PBI AII	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	PANONUL DELICITA CHARACTER AT	III NATA A
Annamine hu				]	/Same subjectived 6	MONOROU CRIMI NAME A
				~~ I cherck the bost ⊠	CION BUT LEIGHT IN THE TANK	gge gerun.
This authorization	engiles:	arted within	6 months of approval date	V.) Same II Not Did	tiled - Permit Expired	
(This suindaistion	After it missis une m			Signature of Oce	Hater of Agent	
Pand data:		ent:			Date:	
3pto 0=14	Meli to:	KCC - C	ionservation Division	, 130 S. Market - Room B	976, Wichita, Keneas 67 R	<b>202</b> ECEIVED PORATION COMMISSION

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

LOCATION JUL 2 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS